P12000094005							
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000241218570						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/31/1201012010 **87.50						
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	12 NOV 13 PH 3: 05						
Office Use Only	õ						
10120005079A	11/14/12						

# **COVER LETTER** Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 **SUBJECT:** Ameri-Deb Enterprises, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee JFiling Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Debra J. Rushton Name (Printed or typed) 40 Ortona Street Address 12 NOV 13 PM 3: 05 Lehigh Acres, FL 33936 City, State & Zip 239-303-5061 Daytime Telephone number debbier1019@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



# RECEIVED

12 NOV 13 PM 4:09

SECHERAR: OF STREE TALLALBASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 1, 2012

DEBRA J. RUSHTON 40 ORTONA STREET LEHIGH ACRES, FL 33936

SUBJECT: AMERI-DEB ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W12000055799

We have received your document for AMERI-DEB ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Should this be a Non-profit corporation.  $N^{o}$ 

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 612A00026718 New Filing Section 12 NOV 13 PM 3: 05

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallabassee Florida 32314

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Inc.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>NAME</u>	Ameri-Deb	Enterprises,
The name of the cor	poration shall	be:	

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address <u>40 Ortona Street</u> Lehigh Acres, FL 33936

Mailing address, if different is: 40 Ortona Street Lehigh Acres, FL 33936

01-01-2013

Effective date:

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

to provide a Christian elementary education. We believe in Jesus Christ as Lord and utilize biblical principles along with persistence, dedication and commitment toward students' success. Our school specializes in educating and training students that are at risk due to learning disabilities, social and/or economic situations. Said corporation is organized exclusively for religion, academic education and assistance to the community as a whole.

## ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is4

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title Address:	Americus Washington / Director 267 Justene Circle Lehigh Acres, FL 33936	Address:	James Washingt 267 Justene Circ Lehigh Acres, FL	le	
Name and Title Address:	Debra J. Rushton / Asst. Director 40 Ortona Street Lehigh Acres, FL 33936	Address:	e:John F. Rushton 40 Ortona Street Lehigh Acres, FL		
Name and Title Address:	;	_ Name and Title _ Address: -	:		
	EGISTERED AGENT la street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Americus Washington 267 Justene Circle Lehigh Acres, FL 33936	 -	ent is:	12 NOV 13	SECIAL CAL
ARTICLE VII II	<u>NCORPORATOR</u>			PM	BOX.
The name and addre	ss of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Debra J. Rushton	-		بب	
Address:	40 Ortona Street Lehigh Acres, FL 33936	 		05	TATE

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

bangton 1.00 Required Signature/Registered Agent

<u>10-29-12</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required S

10-29-12